
Official Box Score - Final
Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville at Idaho State
02/06/2026 at Margie Wright Diamond (Fresno, Calif. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois University of
Edwardsville

0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 4

Idaho State 3 1 2 0 3 9 13 0 6

Win: AGUINAGA,Kasey Loss: Volpert,Mia Save: None.

Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville 1 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Fahy,Kaylin LF 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
4  Torres,Juztyne 2B 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
23 Duncan,Raegan 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
25 Duran,Ashley C 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
11  Stairs,Jesslyn DH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Smith,Vanessa (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Morrell,Bianca RF 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
13  Harvell,Abby CF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
5  Garza,Arissah SS 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0
6  vanBreusegen,Elle (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Strain,Haley 1B 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
2  Volpert,Mia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Villa,Kiana (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 1 3 1 3 3 13 4 3 4

BATTING

HR: Duran (4th, 0 out, RBI off AGUINAGA)

TB: Duran 4. HBP: Stairs. GDP: Morrell.
Team RISP: 0-2.

BASERUNNING

CS: Garza.

Idaho State 9 (0-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

30 YEE,Alyssa LF 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 BROWN,Ava CF 4 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  GROVES,Sydney 1B 3 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 2
08 QUINN,Rebecca (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 ROBISON,Olivia DH 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10  HINAHARA,Lexi (PR/DH) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06 KEARNS,Jenna (3B) C 3 2 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
01  MCDONALD,Camryn SS 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
13  DUDLEY,Kennedy 3B 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
19  MCGREEVEY,Chloe (PR/C) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 HUMMEL,Hayden RF 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
15  CHAVEZ,Renay 2B 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
00 Day,Kira (PH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 AGUINAGA,Kasey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 9 13 8 1 0 15 4 0 6

BATTING

2B: KEARNS (off Volpert); MCGREEVEY (off Villa).

TB: KEARNS 4; MCGREEVEY 2. 2-Out RBI: MCDONALD 2; BROWN. SF: GROVES;

HUMMEL. HBP: Day.

Team RISP: 7-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: CHAVEZ; MCGREEVEY. CS: MCDONALD.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (HUMMEL).

SIUE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Volpert,Mia (L) 4.0 9 6 2 1 0 24 22 77 53

16  Villa,Kiana (5) 0.1 4 3 3 0 0 6 4 21 13

Totals 4.1 13 9 5 1 0 30 26 98 66

WP: Volpert 2. HB: Villa. SFA: Villa; Volpert.

GO-FO: Volpert 4-7; Villa 0-1.

IDST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

04AGUINAGA,Kasey (W) 5.0 3 1 1 3 3 20 16 77 46

Totals 5.0 3 1 1 3 3 20 16 77 46

WP: AGUINAGA. HB: AGUINAGA.

GO-FO: AGUINAGA 5-5.

Umpires: HP: Laura Head ; 1B: Donnie Whitehead ; 2B: Guillermo Villanueva ; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:07 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:120



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville at Idaho State
02/06/2026 at Margie Wright Diamond (Fresno, Calif. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois University of

Edwardsville

0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 4

Idaho State 3 1 2 0 3 9 13 0 6

Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville starters:
1/lf/Fahy,Kaylin; 4/2b/Torres,Juztyne; 23/3b/Duncan,Raegan; 25/c/Duran,Ashley; 11/dh/Stairs,Jesslyn; 24/rf/Morrell,Bianca; 13/cf/Harvell,Abby;
5/ss/Garza,Arissah; 18/1b/Strain,Haley; 2/p/Volpert,Mia;

Idaho State starters:
30/lf/YEE,Alyssa; 02/cf/BROWN,Ava; 11/1b/GROVES,Sydney; 28/dh/ROBISON,Olivia; 06/c/KEARNS,Jenna; 01/ss/MCDONALD,Camryn;
13/3b/DUDLEY,Kennedy; 25/rf/HUMMEL,Hayden; 15/2b/CHAVEZ,Renay; 04/p/AGUINAGA,Kasey;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SIUE batting

Fahy,Kaylin flied out to second base (1-1 BF).

Torres,Juztyne grounded out to third base putout by 1b, unassisted (0-1 K).

Duncan,Raegan grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KS).

Bottom of 1st - IDST batting

YEE,Alyssa grounded out to first base putout by ss, unassisted (0-0).

BROWN,Ava flied out to rf (0-1 K).

GROVES,Sydney reached on a muffed throw muffed by rf by Morrell,Bianca (E9) (1-2 KBF); GROVES,Sydney
advanced to second base.

GROVES,Sydney advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

ROBISON,Olivia reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Garza,Arissah (E6) (2-2 KKBB);
GROVES,Sydney scored, unearned.

KEARNS,Jenna singled to left field (0-0); ROBISON,Olivia advanced to second base.

KEARNS,Jenna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; ROBISON,Olivia advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

MCDONALD,Camryn singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 BSBK); ROBISON,Olivia scored, unearned;
KEARNS,Jenna scored from second base, unearned.

MCDONALD,Camryn out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 0 0 0

IDST 3 2 2 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SIUE batting

Duran,Ashley struck out looking (0-2 KKFK).

Stairs,Jesslyn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Morrell,Bianca walked (3-2 SBBFBFB).

Harvell,Abby flied out to cf (1-1 BS).

Bottom of 2nd - IDST batting

DUDLEY,Kennedy flied out to lf (0-0).

HUMMEL,Hayden lined out to lf (2-2 KBFBF).

CHAVEZ,Renay reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Garza,Arissah (E6) (3-2 KBBFB).

YEE,Alyssa singled to right field (0-1 K); CHAVEZ,Renay advanced to second base.

BROWN,Ava singled to second base, RBI (3-2 BBSBFF); CHAVEZ,Renay scored from second base, unearned;

YEE,Alyssa advanced from first base to third base.

GROVES,Sydney grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 0 0 1

IDST 1 2 1 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SIUE batting

Garza,Arissah singled to center field (3-0 BBB).

Strain,Haley struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK).

Garza,Arissah out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Fahy,Kaylin walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

Torres,Juztyne singled to center field (0-2 SK); Fahy,Kaylin advanced to second base.

Duncan,Raegan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Bottom of 3rd - IDST batting

ROBISON,Olivia walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

IDST substitution: HINAHARA,Lexi pinch running for ROBISON,Olivia.

KEARNS,Jenna doubled to center field (0-0); HINAHARA,Lexi advanced from first base to third base.

MCDONALD,Camryn lined out to lf (0-0).

DUDLEY,Kennedy singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); HINAHARA,Lexi scored; KEARNS,Jenna advanced to third
base.

IDST substitution: MCGREEVEY,Chloe pinch running for DUDLEY,Kennedy.

MCGREEVEY,Chloe stole second base.

HUMMEL,Hayden sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 BKF); KEARNS,Jenna scored.

CHAVEZ,Renay singled to short (1-2 BFFF); MCGREEVEY,Chloe advanced to third base.

CHAVEZ,Renay stole second base.

YEE,Alyssa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 2 0 2

IDST 2 3 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SIUE batting

IDST position change: HINAHARA,Lexi remains in the game at dh

IDST position change: KEARNS,Jenna now playing 3b from c

IDST position change: MCGREEVEY,Chloe remains in the game at c

Duran,Ashley homered down the left field line, RBI (3-1 BBKB).

Stairs,Jesslyn hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

SIUE substitution: Smith,Vanessa pinch running for Stairs,Jesslyn.

Morrell,Bianca flew into double play to rf [PO: 9-3] (0-1 F); Smith,Vanessa out at 1B on the play, rf, in a double

play.

Harvell,Abby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FFBF).

Bottom of 4th - IDST batting

SIUE substitution: Stairs,Jesslyn replaces Smith,Vanessa at dh, batting 5th.

BROWN,Ava grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

GROVES,Sydney singled to left field (2-0 BB).

IDST substitution: QUINN,Rebecca pinch running for GROVES,Sydney.

HINAHARA,Lexi flied out to lf (1-0 B).

KEARNS,Jenna singled to left field (0-0); QUINN,Rebecca advanced to second base.

MCDONALD,Camryn lined out to second base (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 1 1 0 0

IDST 0 2 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - SIUE batting

IDST substitution: GROVES,Sydney replaces QUINN,Rebecca at 1b, batting 3rd.

Garza,Arissah walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

SIUE substitution: vanBreusegen,Elle pinch running for Garza,Arissah.

Strain,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); vanBreusegen,Elle out at second base, 2b to ss.

Fahy,Kaylin flied out to lf (0-0).

Strain,Haley advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Torres,Juztyne flied out to rf (3-2 BFFBBF).

Bottom of 5th - IDST batting

SIUE substitution: Garza,Arissah replaces vanBreusegen,Elle at ss, batting 8th.

SIUE pitching change: Villa,Kiana replaces Volpert,Mia.

MCGREEVEY,Chloe doubled to left field (2-2 KKBB).

HUMMEL,Hayden singled to left field (1-1 BK); MCGREEVEY,Chloe advanced to third base; HUMMEL,Hayden
advanced to second base on the throw.

IDST substitution: Day,Kira pinch hitting for CHAVEZ,Renay.

Day,Kira hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

YEE,Alyssa singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); MCGREEVEY,Chloe scored; HUMMEL,Hayden advanced to third
base; Day,Kira advanced to second base.

BROWN,Ava singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); HUMMEL,Hayden scored; Day,Kira advanced to third base;
YEE,Alyssa advanced to second base.

GROVES,Sydney sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KFBBFB); Day,Kira scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIUE 0 0 0 1

IDST 3 4 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville at Idaho State
02/06/2026 at Margie Wright Diamond (Fresno, Calif. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois University of

Edwardsville

0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 4

Idaho State 3 1 2 0 3 9 13 0 6

Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville starters:
1/lf/Fahy,Kaylin; 4/2b/Torres,Juztyne; 23/3b/Duncan,Raegan; 25/c/Duran,Ashley; 11/dh/Stairs,Jesslyn; 24/rf/Morrell,Bianca; 13/cf/Harvell,Abby;
5/ss/Garza,Arissah; 18/1b/Strain,Haley; 2/p/Volpert,Mia;

Idaho State starters:
30/lf/YEE,Alyssa; 02/cf/BROWN,Ava; 11/1b/GROVES,Sydney; 28/dh/ROBISON,Olivia; 06/c/KEARNS,Jenna; 01/ss/MCDONALD,Camryn;
13/3b/DUDLEY,Kennedy; 25/rf/HUMMEL,Hayden; 15/2b/CHAVEZ,Renay; 04/p/AGUINAGA,Kasey;

Bottom of 1st - IDST batting

YEE,Alyssa grounded out to first base putout by ss, unassisted (0-0).

BROWN,Ava flied out to rf (0-1 K).

GROVES,Sydney reached on a muffed throw muffed by rf by Morrell,Bianca (E9) (1-2 KBF); GROVES,Sydney advanced to second base.

GROVES,Sydney advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

ROBISON,Olivia reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Garza,Arissah (E6) (2-2 KKBB); GROVES,Sydney scored, unearned.

KEARNS,Jenna singled to left field (0-0); ROBISON,Olivia advanced to second base.

KEARNS,Jenna advanced to second base on a wild pitch; ROBISON,Olivia advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

MCDONALD,Camryn singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 BSBK); ROBISON,Olivia scored, unearned; KEARNS,Jenna scored from second base,
unearned.

MCDONALD,Camryn out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

3 R, 2 H, 2 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - IDST batting

DUDLEY,Kennedy flied out to lf (0-0).

HUMMEL,Hayden lined out to lf (2-2 KBFBF).

CHAVEZ,Renay reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Garza,Arissah (E6) (3-2 KBBFB).

YEE,Alyssa singled to right field (0-1 K); CHAVEZ,Renay advanced to second base.

BROWN,Ava singled to second base, RBI (3-2 BBSBFF); CHAVEZ,Renay scored from second base, unearned; YEE,Alyssa advanced from
first base to third base.

GROVES,Sydney grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - IDST batting

ROBISON,Olivia walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

IDST substitution: HINAHARA,Lexi pinch running for ROBISON,Olivia.

KEARNS,Jenna doubled to center field (0-0); HINAHARA,Lexi advanced from first base to third base.



MCDONALD,Camryn lined out to lf (0-0).

DUDLEY,Kennedy singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); HINAHARA,Lexi scored; KEARNS,Jenna advanced to third base.

IDST substitution: MCGREEVEY,Chloe pinch running for DUDLEY,Kennedy.

MCGREEVEY,Chloe stole second base.

HUMMEL,Hayden sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 BKF); KEARNS,Jenna scored.

CHAVEZ,Renay singled to short (1-2 BFFF); MCGREEVEY,Chloe advanced to third base.

CHAVEZ,Renay stole second base.

YEE,Alyssa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - SIUE batting

IDST position change: HINAHARA,Lexi remains in the game at dh

IDST position change: KEARNS,Jenna now playing 3b from c

IDST position change: MCGREEVEY,Chloe remains in the game at c

Duran,Ashley homered down the left field line, RBI (3-1 BBKB).

Stairs,Jesslyn hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

SIUE substitution: Smith,Vanessa pinch running for Stairs,Jesslyn.

Morrell,Bianca flew into double play to rf [PO: 9-3] (0-1 F); Smith,Vanessa out at 1B on the play, rf, in a double play.

Harvell,Abby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FFBF).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - IDST batting

SIUE substitution: Garza,Arissah replaces vanBreusegen,Elle at ss, batting 8th.

SIUE pitching change: Villa,Kiana replaces Volpert,Mia.

MCGREEVEY,Chloe doubled to left field (2-2 KKBB).

HUMMEL,Hayden singled to left field (1-1 BK); MCGREEVEY,Chloe advanced to third base; HUMMEL,Hayden advanced to second base on the
throw.

IDST substitution: Day,Kira pinch hitting for CHAVEZ,Renay.

Day,Kira hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

YEE,Alyssa singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); MCGREEVEY,Chloe scored; HUMMEL,Hayden advanced to third base; Day,Kira advanced to
second base.

BROWN,Ava singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); HUMMEL,Hayden scored; Day,Kira advanced to third base; YEE,Alyssa advanced to second
base.

GROVES,Sydney sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KFBBFB); Day,Kira scored.

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville at Idaho State
02/06/2026 at Margie Wright Diamond (Fresno, Calif. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 4

Idaho State 3 1 2 0 3 9 13 0 6

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY OF EDWARDSVILLE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Fahy, Kaylin lf 2 0 0 0

2 #4 Torres, Juztyne 2b 3 0 1 0

3 #23 Duncan, Raegan 3b 2 0 0 0

4 #25 Duran, Ashley c 2 1 1 1

5 #11 Stairs, Jesslyn
#22 Smith, Vanessa

dh 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #24 Morrell, Bianca rf 1 0 0 0

7 #13 Harvell, Abby cf 2 0 0 0

8 #5 Garza, Arissah
#6 van Breusegen, Elle

ss 1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #18 Strain, Haley 1b 2 0 0 0

Totals 16 1 3 1
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hits 0 0 2 1 0 3
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 2 0 1 4

SIUE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Volpert,Mia (L) 4.0 9 6 2 1 0 24 22 77 53
16  Villa,Kiana (5) 0.1 4 3 3 0 0 6 4 21 13

Totals 4.1 13 9 5 1 0 30 26 98 66

WP: Volpert 2. HB: Villa. SFA: Villa; Volpert.

GO-FO: Volpert 4-7; Villa 0-1.
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*

G3U

*
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*
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*
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1RBI

K

*

HBP

BB 9

*
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*

G4-3

*

1B8 BB

KL

*

FC4-6WP



Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville at Idaho State
02/06/2026 at Margie Wright Diamond (Fresno, Calif. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 4

Idaho State 3 1 2 0 3 9 13 0 6

IDAHO STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #30 YEE, Alyssa lf 4 0 2 1

2 #02 BROWN, Ava cf 4 0 2 2

3 #11 GROVES, Sydney
#08 QUINN, Rebecca

1b 3

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

4 #10 HINAHARA, Lexi
#28 ROBISON, Olivia

dh 1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

5 #06 KEARNS, Jenna 3b 3 2 3 0

6 #01 MCDONALD, Camryn ss 3 0 1 2

7 #19 MCGREEVEY, Chloe
#13 DUDLEY, Kennedy

c 1

2

1

0

1

1

0

1

8 #25 HUMMEL, Hayden rf 2 1 1 1

9 #00 Day, Kira
#15 CHAVEZ, Renay

PH 0

2

1

1

0

1

0

0

Totals 26 9 13 8
Runs 3 1 2 0 3 9
Hits 2 2 3 2 4 13
Errors 2 1 0 0 0 3
LOB 0 2 2 2 0 6

IDST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

04AGUINAGA,Kasey (W) 5.0 3 1 1 3 3 20 16 77 46

Totals 5.0 3 1 1 3 3 20 16 77 46

WP: AGUINAGA. HB: AGUINAGA.

GO-FO: AGUINAGA 5-5.

G6U

*

1B9 G5-3

*

1B 7
1RBI

F9

*
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*
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*

1B 7 1RBI

*

E6TWP BB F7

*

1B 7WP 2B5 1B 7
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*

L4

*
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*

1B 7
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2B 7
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*
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*

1B 7

6 1B6SB2 HBP


